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Study
Purpose
and
objectives

REVIEW
CYCLE

Vaughan Sports Leagues (2025), ages 7-9
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Target: 95% Cost Recovery
Fees aim to recover 95% of direct
recreation operating costs.

Current
user fee policy

Subsidies & Support Stable Fee Adjustments
Discounted fees and financial Changes capped at +5% annually
aid for priority groups. or 10% over three years.

CURRENT

USER FEE
POLICY

Tiered Fee Categories
Programs classified as basic,
value-added, or premium.

Resident Priority
Non-residents pay a surcharge
to protect Vaughan access

Data-Driven Adjustments
Fees adjusted based on inflation,

market trends, and participation.
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Direct cost recovery performance
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Full cost
analysis:
Peeling back
the layers

Full cost
of delivering
Recreation Services
in Vaughan*:

$534M

"vAUGHAN
*Source: 2024 Operating Actuals



Municipal
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Benchmarking fees
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Public and stakeholder consultation: overview

well-attended open houses
with older adult clubs, user
groups and the general
public

S50+

staff interviews + Mayor
and Members of Council

2,746

record # of online survey responses
received from public and user groups
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SETTING

Accessibility
and
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Options for consideration

95%

direct cost recovery

Fee i15%

Changes over 3 years

Fee Increases drop ins (+$0.40), park
(assumes 5% CSO rental (+$2.21/hr.),
max inc.) 1-yr fitness membership
(+%$23), non-resident
surcharge (+10%)

t Most programs (+$6),

Reductions room rentals,

baseball rentals

Fee Inclusion programes, l

Participation

Financial
Impact

Neutral

tax impact

No
mandated

cost recovery

90%

direct cost recovery

(within benchmark range)

+25%

over 3 years

+10%

over 3 years

(+$5), drop ins (+$0.40), (+$12/yr); adult, preschool
park CSO rental ($2.21/hr.), & 65+ programs (+$5);

non-resident surcharge park CSO rentals
(+10%) (+%$2.21/hr.), non-resident

surcharge (+10%)

Adult & 65+ programs t 1-yr aquafit membership

Inclusion programs,

. . Fitness memberships,
fitness memberships l >

most indoor/

arena, soccer, outdoor rentals

baseball rentals

Minimal impact to participation due to phased in approach over 3 years

$1.3M $1.5M

+0.50% more tax +0.57% more tax
funding required funding required

= =

100%

direct cost recovery

+20%

over 3 years

Minimum

15% increase

across all fees

Reduction
in participation
likely across many
program areas &
specialized user
groups

$1.2M

-0.46% in tax savings
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Option 1 preferred

Implementation

\/ Aligns best with
guiding principles

\/No additional impact F,'.’:' |
to taxation a0

\/ Offers flexibility

' omote

participation
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Policy recommendations

» Follow guiding principles

» Increase non-resident
surcharge from 10 % to 20%

oM 008y

» Provide subsidized fees to
encourage participation among
key user groups, including
older adults and community
service organizations

» Monitor the effects of fees and
d |SCO u ﬂtS on pa I’t | C| patIO N SumerAdventure camp at Garnet A. Williams Community Centre
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Strategic
oversight model

Departmental authority
to administer fees

Limit fee adjustments

Promote financial
assistance

Seek alternative funding
& implement cost saving

Ensure open public
communication on fees

Review annual fee
adjustments with Finance

Conduct comprehensive
fee reviews every five
years




Looking ahead

Inclusion Summer Camp at Maple Community
Centre

S

» Comprehensive: City’s review is
thorough, in-depth and covers all
pertinent aspects of the Policy

» Progressive: Current User Fee Policy is a
benchmark for other municipalities

» Potential alignment: Some fee rates
warrant adjustment to reflect fees
charged elsewhere

» Sustainable: 95% cost recovery policy
remains appropriate for Vaughan
residents, balancing cost recovery,
accessibility and affordability



Thank You

Anna Dara
Director of Recreation Services
anna.dara@vaughan.ca

Paola D’Amato
Manager, Business Planning & Creative Services
paola.d’'amato@vaughan.ca
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